AboveAir™ FC Console A/C’sAboveAir Technologies (FC-L30.1)
1
1 to 5 Tons
“Floor Console A/C’s”
AboveAir™ floor console air conditioners (FC-L30.1)
Features & Benefits
• 1 to 5 Ton Capacities
• Small Space Precision

AboveAir™ FC Console A/C’sAboveAir Technologies (FC-L30.1)
19Nomenclature / Ship Wts
Supplemental Data - Model Nomenclature & Unit Weights
Model Nomenclature
Approximate Unit Ship
Weights (lbs.)
Packaged Systems & Split Evaporators
FC H - 036 - 3 - E1 H - UF
a b - c - d - e f - g
a: FC - VK Floor Console Series
b: C - Chilled Water, Air Handling Unit
 E - Split, DX - Evaporator
 G - Packaged, DX - Glycol Cooled
 H - Split, DX - Air Handling Unit
 W - Packaged, DX - Water Cooled
c: Nom. Cooling Capacity:  012 = 1.0 Tons; 018 = 1.5 Tons;
 024 = 2.0 Tons; 030 = 2.5 Tons; 036 = 3.0 Tons; 048 = 4.0 Tons &
 060 = 5.0 Tons
d: 1 - 208-230V / 1 Ph / 60 Hz
 3 - 208-230V / 3 Ph / 60 Hz
 4 - 460-480V / 3 Ph / 60 Hz
 5 - 575V / 3 Ph / 60 Hz
 7 - 277V / 1 Ph / 60 Hz
e: 00 - No Heat
 E1 - Electric Heat 1-Stage
 E2 - Electric Heat 2-Stages
 ES - SCR Fired Electric Heat
 HE - Heat Pump with Auxiliary Electric Heat
 HG - Hot Gas Reheat
 HP - Heat Pump w/o Auxiliary Electric Heat
 HW - Hot Water Heat
 ES - SCR Fired Electric Heat
 ST - Steam Heat
f: 0 - No Humidifier
 H - Electrode Canister Humidifier
g: UF - Up-Flow Air Pattern
 DF - Down-Flow Air Pattern
Heat Rejection Systems
C C U - 036 - 3 - 00
a b c - d - e - f
a: C - SCTM Series Remote Heat Exchanger
 X - HKTM Series Remote Heat Exchanger
b: C - DX, Air Cooled, Indoor Centrifugal Blower Type
 G - DX, Glycol Cooled
 P - DX, Air Cooled, Outdoor Propeller Fan Type
 W - DX, Water Cooled
c: 1 - DX, Single Circuit Remote Outdoor Condenser
 U - DX, Remote Condensing Unit
 X - DX, Remote Condenser
d: Nom. Heat Rej. Capacity:  012 = 1.0 Tons; 018 = 1.5 Tons;
 024 = 2.0 Tons; 036 = 3.0 Tons; 042 = 3.5 Tons & 060 = 5 Tons
d: 1 - 208-230V / 1 Ph / 60 Hz
 3 - 208-230V / 3 Ph / 60 Hz
 4 - 460-480V / 3 Ph / 60 Hz
 5 - 575V / 3 Ph / 60 Hz
 7 - 277V / 1 Ph / 60 Hz
f: 00 - None
 HP - Heat Pump
UNIT
SIZE
MODEL TYPE
FCH FCE CCU CCX XCU XCX XPU XP1 FCW &
FCG
CWU &
CGU FCC
012 345 345 195 160 325 235 110 65 445 125 345
018 345 345 215 160 345 235 115 70 445 145 345
024 355 355 215 160 355 250 120 75 455 145 355
036 355 360 230 N/A 360 340 180 120 460 150 355
048 460 470 N/A N/A 475 340 185 130 570 185 460
060 460 470 N/A N/A 485 350 195 140 570 190 460
AboveAir™ FC Console A/C’s AboveAir Technologies (FC-L30.1)
20
I n n o v a t i v e  H V A C  S o l u t i o n s